## SB164 L.009

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Education.

## SB24-164 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike lines 4 through 5, and substitute
- 2 "ONE HUNDRED TO TWO HUNDRED NINETY-NINE OR ONE THOUSAND TO
- 3 TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE.".
- 4 Page 5, strike line 27.
- 5 Page 6, strike line 1, and substitute "ONE HUNDRED TO TWO HUNDRED
- 6 NINETY-NINE OR ONE THOUSAND TO TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
- 7 NINETY-NINE.".
- 8 Page 7, line 14, strike "first" and substitute "first".
- 9 Page 8, line 27, strike "enrollment" and substitute "enrollment
- 10 ACCEPTANCE".
- Page 10, line 7, after "TO" insert "AND ENROLLED IN".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*